

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO OFFICE OF
EDUCATION.

OAH CASE NO. 2012110566

ORDER DISMISSING CASE
FOLLOWING REMAND

In compliance with the “Order (a) Granting Motion to Dismiss; (2) Vacating Hearing Decision; and (3) Remanding Appeal with Instructions to Dismiss” in *San Diego County Office of Education v. [Parent] et al.* (S.D.Cal. June 20, 2014, No. 13-CV-1647-BEN (BLM)), this matter is dismissed.

DATE: July 7, 2014

/s/

ROBERT F. HELFAND
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings